Page 5 of 6 

(25) All the work shall be carried out to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 

(26) FORCE MAJEURE: This shall be restricted to acts of GOD only. 

(27) Quotation documents fee of Rs. 590 /- (Including GST) and EMD of Rs. 
7,933.00 /- (Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Three Only) shall 
be submitted through online transfer in Name of beneficiary: Deendayal Port Authority, 
Bank of Baroda, Gandhidham Branch, a/c no.: 10080100022427, IFSC Code: 
BARBOGANKUT. The Quotation not accompanied with quotation fee and EMD shall not